
Slippery Rock (2-3) -vs- Winona State (16-2)
3/8/2025 at Clermont, FL (Legends Way)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Howe, Izzy (9-0)
Loss: Paige Gresgott (0-2)
HBP: Paige Gresgott, Howe, Izzy
PB: Anderson, Logan
 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 1:35   Attendance: 75   Weather: 79, partly cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Slippery Rock 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Winona State 0 0 1 1 0 0 X 2 5 0

Slippery Rock 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Arielle Brown ss 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Alexsa Hurd 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Julia Montie cf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Aubrey Mansfield 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Alyssa Sheely rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Shaylyn Shall dp 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Sydney Brown ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Julia Nutter 1b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Jessica Goldhardt pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Naomi Childs lf 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
Sarah Brown c 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Emma Kennedy ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Paige Gresgott p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 0 1 0 4 9 6

SB: Jessica Goldhardt (1)
CS: Arielle Brown (1)
HBP: Arielle Brown (1); Julia Nutter (2)
E: Alyssa Sheely (1)
DP: 1

Winona State 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Keller, Sam cf 1 1 1 0 2 0 0
Slaats, Kiley lf 2 0 0 1 0 2 0
Jodarski, Braelee ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Anderson, Logan c 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Woelfel, Alyssa 2b 2 1 0 0 1 0 2
Fish, Indigo 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Plank, Kailey pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johnson, Jaden dp 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Jones, Dana pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brandt, Nora 1b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Elsenpeter, Bryn ph 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Mancuso, Tiegan rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Chantos, Ashley ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Howe, Izzy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 2 5 2 4 4 7

3B: Keller, Sam (1)
SH: Fish, Indigo (1)
SF: Slaats, Kiley (1)
HBP: Johnson, Jaden (1)
DP: 1

Slippery Rock IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Paige Gresgott (L, 0-2) 6.0 5 2 1 4 4 0 1 1 0 20 27 6 6 –
Totals 5 2 1 4 4 0 1 1 0 20 27 6 6

Winona State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Howe, Izzy (W, 9-0) 7.0 1 0 0 4 9 0 0 3 0 20 27 6 4 –
Totals 1 0 0 4 9 0 0 3 0 20 27 6 4



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Slippery Rock - Top of 1st ROC WSU
A.Brown walked. 0 0
Alexsa Hurd popped up to ss. 0 0
A.Brown out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
Julia Montie walked. 0 0
A.Mansfield struck out swinging. 0 0

Winona State - Bottom of 1st ROC WSU
Keller, S walked. 0 0
Slaats, K struck out swinging. 0 0
Jodarski, B reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; Keller, S out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
Anderson, L flied out to cf. 0 0

Slippery Rock - Top of 2nd ROC WSU
A.Sheely struck out swinging. 0 0
S, Shall struck out looking. 0 0
Julia Nutter hit by pitch. 0 0
Naomi Childs walked; Julia Nutter advanced to second. 0 0
Sarah Brown grounded out to p. 0 0

Winona State - Bottom of 2nd ROC WSU
Woelfel, A fouled out to 1b. 0 0
Fish, I grounded out to ss. 0 0
Johnson, J hit by pitch. 0 0
Brandt, N walked; Johnson, J advanced to second. 0 0
Mancuso, T struck out looking. 0 0

Slippery Rock - Top of 3rd ROC WSU
A.Brown flied out to lf. 0 0
Alexsa Hurd flied out to cf. 0 0
Julia Montie lined out to 3b. 0 0

Winona State - Bottom of 3rd ROC WSU
Keller, S tripled to left field. 0 0
Slaats, K flied out to rf, SF, RBI; Keller, S scored. 0 1
Jodarski, B struck out swinging. 0 1
Anderson, L popped up to ss. 0 1

Slippery Rock - Top of 4th ROC WSU
A.Mansfield struck out swinging. 0 1
A.Sheely singled to left center. 0 1
A.Sheely advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 1
S, Shall struck out swinging. 0 1
Julia Nutter walked. 0 1
Naomi Childs grounded out to 3b. 0 1

Winona State - Bottom of 4th ROC WSU
Woelfel, A walked. 0 1
Fish, I grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; Woelfel, A advanced to second. 0 1
Johnson, J singled to pitcher. 0 1



Elsenpeter pinch hit for Brandt, N. 0 1
Woelfel, A advanced to third on a balk. 0 1
Elsenpeter reached on an error by rf, RBI; Johnson, J out at second rf to ss; Woelfel, A scored, unearned. 0 2
Mancuso, T grounded out to 3b. 0 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Slippery Rock - Top of 5th ROC WSU
Brandt, N to 1b for Elsenpeter. 0 2
Sarah Brown struck out swinging. 0 2
A.Brown hit by pitch. 0 2
Alexsa Hurd grounded into double play ss to 1b; A.Brown out on the play. 0 2

Winona State - Bottom of 5th ROC WSU
Keller, S walked. 0 2
Slaats, K struck out looking. 0 2
Jodarski, B flied out to cf. 0 2
Anderson, L singled to left field; Keller, S advanced to second. 0 2
Woelfel, A grounded out to 3b. 0 2

Slippery Rock - Top of 6th ROC WSU
Julia Montie grounded out to ss. 0 2
A.Mansfield popped up to ss. 0 2
A.Sheely popped up to 2b. 0 2

Winona State - Bottom of 6th ROC WSU
Fish, I singled to center field. 0 2
Plank, K pinch ran for Fish, I. 0 2
Johnson, J singled to right field; Plank, K advanced to second. 0 2
Brandt, N reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; Johnson, J advanced to second; Plank, K out at third ss
to 3b. 0 2
Jones, D pinch ran for Johnson, J. 0 2
Chantos, A pinch hit for Mancuso, T. 0 2
Chantos, A lined into double play p unassisted; Brandt, N out on the play. 0 2

Slippery Rock - Top of 7th ROC WSU
Fish, I to 3b for Plank, K. 0 2
Mancuso, T to rf for Chantos, A. 0 2
Sydney Brown pinch hit for S, Shall. 0 2
Sydney Brown struck out swinging. 0 2
Julia Nutter hit by pitch. 0 2
J.Goldhardt pinch ran for Julia Nutter. 0 2
J.Goldhardt stole second. 0 2
Naomi Childs struck out swinging. 0 2
Emma Kennedy pinch hit for Sarah Brown. 0 2
Emma Kennedy struck out looking. 0 2

Winona State - Bottom of 7th ROC WSU


